

Kisii University is a Public University chartered in 2013; with a vision of being a world class University in the advancement of academic excellence.

The University wishes to notify eligible bidders of the amendment of the tender for security printed academic certificates as indicated below:

TENDER ADDENDUM The mandatory requirement 18 (MR18) for tender number KSU/T/02/2023-2024 below is expunged from the mandatory criteria/document. The tender opening date is reviewed as indicated below.			
1. KSU/T/02/20232024	TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SECURITY PRINTED ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES AND TRANSCRIPTS (FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	Open	New Tender Opening Date: 6 TH FRIDAY, OCTOBER 2023 TIME: 11.30A.M

To download the Tender Documents, Visit Kisii University website (<u>www.kisiiuniversity.ac.ke</u>) or <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u>. Youth, Women and Persons with disabilities are encouraged to apply.

Two (2) copies of bound completed and paginated tender documents (marked 'original' and 'copy') are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes marked with tender number and be deposited in the Tender Box at Kisii University main campus administration block and shall be addressed to:

Vice Chancellor Kisii University P.O BOX 408-40200 KISII